Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(sea level), 2.5 amps ind., 4 amps res. (50,000 ft).
115 VAC, 60 Hz: 7 amps res. or ind. (sea level).
EPM22/32 SWITCHES WITH SINGLE INDICATOR ORDER GUIDE
EPM22B Y R 6 AC L
Housing Type and
Switch Contacts
Legend
Color1
Hi-Intensity
Indicator
Color
Switch
and LED
Terminals
Circuitry
Code Insert Type
Standard Type C
Sealed Housing:
EPM22C
(Gold Contacts)
EPM32C
Silver Contacts
Enhanced Type B
Sealed Housing, with
IR filters, EMI shielding
& NBC compliance:
EPM22B
(Gold Contacts)
EPM32B
(Silver Contacts
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
X No LED
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
X No LED
2
Printed Circuit
6
Hook style
LED terminals
and solder T2
switch
terminals
AC
1-Pole
BC
2-Pole
(All are
momentary
action)
L Legended insert.
Use Legend Order Sheet
FO-43973 to designate insert
color and legend.
X No insert furnished.2
Unlegended insert:1
B Blue
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
W White
K Black
1. When specifying Legend Color (R, Y, G),
the insert Type suffix letter must be either:
L (legended insert), or X (no insert
furnished).
2. To order insert separately, see EPM95
order guide.
Example: EPM22BYR6ACL

furnished).
2. To order insert separately, see EPM97
order guide.
Example: EPM24BYD6ACL
Enhanced Type B sealed housing, gold contacts; yellow legend backlighting; high-intensity
dual indicator green/red lighted display; hook style LED terminals and solder T2 switch
terminals; 1-pole momentary action, furnished with legended insert, as specified in FO-43973.
EPM41B Y R 2 L
Housing Type and
Switch Contacts Legend Color1
Hi-Intensity
Indicator Color LED Terminals Insert Type
Standard Type C
Sealed Housing:
EPM41C
Enhanced Type B
Sealed Housing with
IR filters, EMI
shielding & NBC
compliance:
EPM41B
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
X No LED
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
X No LED
2
Printed Circuit
6
Hook style
L Legended insert.
Use Legend Order Sheet FO-43973 to
designate insert color and legend.
X No insert furnished.2
Unlegended Insert:1
B Blue
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
W White
B Black
1. When specifying Legend Color (R, Y, G),
the insert Type suffix letter must be either:
L (legended insert), or X (no insert
furnished).
2. To order insert separately, see EPM95
order guide.
Example: EPM41BYR2L
Enhanced Type B sealed housing; high-intensity single indicator red lighted display and yellow
legend backlighting, printed circuit LED and switch terminals; furnished with legended insert,
as specified in FO-43973.
M
a
n
u
a
ls
Manual Switches EPM Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switches
78 Honeywell Sensing and Control 11-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 11-416-293-8111 Canada
EPM44 DUAL INDICATORS (NO SWITCHES) ORDER GUIDE
EPM44B Y D 2 L
Housing Type and
Switch Contacts
Legend
Color1
Hi-Intensity Dual Indicator Colors
Color
Code
Upper
LED
Lower
LED
LED
Terminals Legend Insert Type
Standard Type C
Sealed Housing:
EPM44C
Enhanced Type B
Sealed Housing, incl.
IR filters, EMI
shielding & NBC
compliance:
EPM44B
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
X No LED
R
Y
G
F
A
B
C
D
E
Red
Yellow
Green
Red
Yellow
Yellow
Green
Green
Red
Red
Yellow
Green
Green
Green
Red
Yellow
Red
Yellow
2
Printed
Circuit
6
Hook style
L Legended insert.
Use Legend Order Sheet
FO-43973 to designate
insert color and legend.
X No insert furnished.2
Unlegended Insert:1
B Blue
R Red
G Green
W White
K Black
1. When specifying Legend Color (R, Y, G),
the insert Type suffix letter must be either:
L (legended insert), or X (no insert
furnished).
2. To order insert separately, see EPM97
order guide.
Example: EPM44BYD2L
Enhanced Type B sealed housing; yellow legend backlighting; high-intensity dual indicator
green/red display; printed circuit LED and switch terminals; furnished with legended insert, as
specified in FO-43973.
HOW TO ORDER INSERTS SEPARATELY
Legended inserts: To order inserts legended by MICRO SWITCH as separate
items, order Catalog Listing EPM94, and use Legend Order Sheet to specify the
insert color and desired legend. Unlegended inserts: Use order guide below to
order inserts without legends.
EPM95 UNLEGENDED INSERTS ORDER GUIDE
Unlegended inserts can be furnished with or without a display window for hi-
intensity LED lighting.
Inserts for Type B Housings: Inserts For Type C Housings:
Color With window Without window With window Without window
Blue EPM95BBW EPM95BBN EPM95CBW EPM95CBN
Green EPM95BGW EPM95BGN EPM95CGW EPM95CGN
Red EPM95BRW EPM95BRN EPM95CRW EPM95CRN
White EPM95BWW EPM95BWN EPM95CWW EPM95CWN
Yellow EPM95BYW EPM95BYN EPM95CYW EPM95CYN
Black EPM95BKW EPM95BKN EPM95CKW EPM95CKN
Gray EPM95BPW EPM95BPN EPM95CPW EPM95CPN
EPM97 INSERTS FOR DUAL INDICATOR DEVICES
Inserts for Type B Housings: Inserts For Type C Housings:
Color With window Without window With window Without window
Blue EPM97BBW EPM97BBN EPM97CBW EPM97CBN
Green EPM97BGW EPM97BGN EPM97CGW EPM97CGN
Red EPM97BRW EPM97BRN EPM97CRW EPM97CRN
White EPM97BWW EPM97BWN EPM97CWW EPM97CWN
Yellow EPM97BYW EPM97BYN EPM97CYW EPM97CYN
Black EPM97BKW EPM97BKN EPM97CKW EPM97CKN
Gray EPM97BPW EPM97BPN EPM97CPW EPM97CPN
Manual Switches EPM Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switches
Honeywell Sensing and Control 11-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 11-416-293-8111 Canada 79
M
a
n
u
a
ls
Manual Switches EPM Series
Sealed Pushbutton Switches
80 Honeywell Sensing and Control 11-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 11-416-293-8111 Canada
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (For reference only)
0,0 – mm
0.00 – in.
LED Application Data
External resistors should be added to maintain the LED current
at 30 mA max., 20 mA typical. A minimum of10 VDC open circuit
voltage with an appropriate series resistance be used to drive
the LEDs. This minimized the effect of temperature (current var-
iation) on forward voltage of the LEDs. The example below il-
lustrates a simple DC circuit and the equation used to determine
the value of the series resistance.
RS =
E − VF
IF
Where: RS = Series Resistance
E = Supply
VF = Forward Voltage of LED
IF = Circuit Current
Example: RS =
10 − 4.4
= 280 ohms.020
For: E = 10 volts
VF = 4.4 volts
IF = .020 amp
Characteristics: LED forward voltage @ .020
mA, VF: Red, 4.4; yellow, 4.4; green, 4.6.
Panel Cutout
Panel thickness: .063 to .189 in.
(1,6 to 4,8 mm)
Center-to-center: 1 in. (25,4 mm)
rows or columns
Circuit Diagram
Switch Circuitry LED Circuitry
Terminal Detail
Notes:
1. LED terminals are Type 2 – PC only.
2. Mounting torque: 2 to 21⁄2 in.–lbs.